Valiant Communications Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company) Regd. Office : 71/1, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi 110015, India

Corporate Identity No.: L74899 DL1993 PLC056652 | GSTIN: 07 AAACV4250G 1ZJ T: +91-11-2592 8415, 2592 8416, 2541 0053 | F: +91-11-2543 4300, 4105 5604

E:admin@valiantcom.com | W:www.valiantcom.com



Date: 15-01-2021

The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 023

Ref: Press release on "Valiant to offer Routers, Firewalls and Switches for Bharatnet, Power Grid and Railway Projects."

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With above reference, please find enclosed herewith the press release in compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hope you find the same in order.

Sincerely
For Valiant Communications Limited

Manish Kumar Company Secretary





Valiant to offer Routers, Firewalls and Switches for Bharatnet, Power Grid and Railway projects.

January 15th 2021: Valiant has completed fully indigenous design of Routers, Firewall, IEC 61850-3 complaint Ethernet Switches along with its exclusive range of related cyber-security products which it shall be offering for the forthcoming Bharatnet, Power Grid and Railway projects.

A very large opportunity exists for indigenously designed and manufactured Routers, Firewalls and IEC 61850-3 complaint Ethernet Switches. Currently only foreign made products of similar specifications are being offered in the Bharatnet project.

Bharatnet, (also known as Bharat Broadband Network Limited) is the world's largest rural broadband project to provide connectivity to all 250,000 gram panchayats, covering nearly 625,000 villages in India.

According to Mr. Inder Mohan Sood, Managing Director of Valiant Communications Limited "Valiant is addressing a very large opportunity for supply of indigenously designed and manufactured communications, transmission and cyber security equipment for Bharatnet, Power Grid and Railway projects. This opportunity takes more importance due to the foresight of our Honorable Prime Minister Shri Modi Ji for implementing Government policies to promote Make in India and Atmanirbhar Bharat for the manufacturing and MSME sector in India.

Valiant is also offering its unique Unified Network Management System for the secure remote configuration and management of its equipment that will help scale the deployment of its products across the network on a nationwide scale. We have already started the export of these products to various countries, across different sectors".

About Valiant Communications: Valiant is a manufacturer and exporter of a wide range of communication, transmission, protection, synchronization and cyber security equipment. It is an approved manufacturer by some of the major power utilities including Power Grid Corporation (India) and various National and State Electricity Boards, various Airport Authorities across the world, Corporate Networks, Banks and Financial Institutions in over 110 countries.